

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

BETWEEN

Claimant

and

Respondent

Mr V Irimia

Woven Toyota UK Ltd

JUDGMENT ON PRELIMINARY HEARING

HELD AT: London Central

ON: 26 March 2024

BEFORE: Employment Judge A M Snelson (sitting alone)

On hearing the Claimant in person and Mr A Nawbatt KC, leading counsel, on behalf of the Respondent, the Tribunal strikes the claim out as having no reasonable prospect of success.

EMPLOYMENT JUDGE SNELSON

26 March 2024

Judgment entered in the Register and copies sent to the parties on 5 April 2024...

M PARRIS..... for Office of the Tribunals